City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

June 7, 1999

Richard L. Burton, PE
Burton Engineers, Inc.

2900 Vista Grande Dr., NW
Albuquerque, NM 87120

RE: DENNY CONSTRUCTION BUILDING ADDITION (L-20/D39), ENGINEER’S
CERTIFICATION SUBMITTAL FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL.
CERTIFICATION DATED 5-12-99

Dear Mr. Burton:

Based upon the information provided in your 5-11-99 submittal, the referenced project is
approved for Certificate of Occupancy.

If I can be of further assistance, feel free to contact me at 768-2766.

Sincerely,

S
PWD, Hydrology Division

C: file
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Phone: (505) 839-9365

2900 Vista Grande Dr., NW FAX: (505) 839-0610
Albugquerque, NM 87120 email:

Burton Engineers, |

May 12, 1999

Fred Aguirre

Hydrology Department
City of Albuquerque

P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM 87103

Re: Drainage Plan @ Moon Street, NE

Dear Mr. Fred:

| have enclosed the Drainage Plan for the referenced project which we originally did in 1987 and
then revised in 1997. This plan shows a 6" drainage pipe to Kirkland Air Force Base property
which was to carry the drainage from the low spot in the parking area to the KAFB property.

Since we did this plan, KAFB personnel have blocked the drain pipe and removed the pipe
sections that were on KAFB property. This left our client, Denny Construction Company with a
pond in the middle of their driveway. They filled the pond to drain the storm water to Susan

Avenue and paved the driveway.

| have attached the As-Built Plan and have revised the drainage calculations to reflect the
change. We ask for Drainage Plan Approval so that the owner can obtain a Certificate of

Occupancy.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerg y

T

Richard Burton, P.E.
Burton Engineers, Inc.

fib

x¢c. Denny Construction
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CITY OF

Albuquerque
June 7, 1996

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor

Richard Burton
Burton Engineers

2900 Vista Grande NW
Albuquerque, NM 87120

RE: DENNEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY (L20-D39) GRADING AND DRAINAGE

PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL. ENGINEER’S STAMP DATED
JUNE 6, 1996.

Dear Mr. Burton:

Based on the information provided on your June 7, 1996 submittal,
the above referenced project is approved for Building Permit.

Prior to Certificate of Occupancy approval, an Engineer’s
Certification will be required.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me

at 768-3622.
Sincene%iy, !;9/’
- , e ~
(/ [ Ty /&///

. Lisa Ann’Manwill
Engineering Assoc./Hyd.

A——

Andrew Garcia

C: Jerry Denny - j , \§ .
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DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE

HEADQUARTERS 1606TH AIR BASE WING (MAC)
KIRTLAND AIR FORCE BASE, NEWMEXICO 87117 - 5000

ENGINEERING, CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT DIRECTORATE

30 APR .27

J.Wd. Denny
2beq Texas NE
Albuquerque. NM 47110

Dear Mr. Denny:

We have reviewed the civil engineer drawings for the addition to one of your
buildings. The drainage of your lot as presented on the drawings you sent us

does not adversely impact Kirtland AFB.

We+ therefore. allow you to discharge storm runoff onto Kirtland AFB property
as shown on your drawings dated b April 1987.

incerely.

")

HERB BOHANNON. JR.
Director

MAC--THE BACKBONE OF DETERRENCE




City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

Ken Schultz UTILITY DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
Mayor HYDROLOGY SECTION
(505) 768-2650
May 8, 1987

Dick Burton
Burton Engineering

Post Office Box 75310 &Sta 14
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87194

RE: REVISED DRAINAGE PLAN FOR ADDITION TO 701 MOON STREET, SE
(L-20/D39) REVISION DATE MAY 6, 1987

Dear Mr. Burton:

Based on the information provided on your resubmittal of May 6, 1987, the
above referenced plan 1is approved for Building Permit.

Please attach a copy of this plan to the construction sets prior to
sign-off by Hydrology.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to call me at

768-2650.
Cordially,
/Zoww .. )WaﬁZ?&
Bernie J. Moritoya, C.E.
Engineering Asslistant
BJM/bs j
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Walter Nickerson, P.E., City Engineer ENGINEERING GROUP Telephone (505) 768-2500

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



Nl

_ @

NG City of Albuquerque
£ o ‘l-—’a‘ A

—_ % P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEX!CO 87103
Auwmmmwf 3.
=y - B
.?EEE{g!NWW anoig

= Ken Schultz ‘ UTILITY DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
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April 23, 1987

Dick Burton

Burton Engineering

4900 La Aquitla, NW
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87107

RE: DRAINAGE PLAN FOR ADDITION TO 701 MOON STREET, SE
(L-20/D39) RECEIVED APRIL 13, 1987

Dear Mr. Burton:

Based on the information provided on your submittal of April 13, 1987/,
listed you will find certain items that will need to be addressed prior

to final approval:

1. Please show computations as to how you derived the capacity of
the 6" pvc pipe. I compute .38 cfs using the orifice equation.

2. Computations for your developed runoff are also too low
(attached you will find the computations that I ran on the

computer).

3. If the Q peak is 2.45 cfs and the capacity of your 6" pvc is
.38 cfs, flow capacity for the 6" pvc pipe does not exist.

4. 1In order to eliminate no capacity restrictions and also the

possibility that the Air Force Base will not grant you release
onto their property, I recommend that you gutter the developed
roof flows through a sidewalk culvert system into Susan Avenue.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to call me at

768-2650.
Cordially,
/é,mw /27%1770
Bernie J. Montdya,
Engineering A551stant
BJM/bs]
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Walter Nickerson, P.E., City Engineer ENGINEERING GROUP Telephone (505) 768-2500

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



BURTON ENGINEERS, INC.

P. 0. BOX 75310 STATION 14 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87194
(505) 836-6540

May 5, 1987

City of Albuquerque
Hydrology Section

P.O. Box 1293
Albugquerque, NM 87103
ATTN: Bernie Montova

Re: Drainage Plan for Addition to 701 Moon Street S.E. (L-20/D39)
Your letter dated April 23, 1987

Dear Bernie;

Question 1

1) Capacity of a 6" pipe from the Manning Equation for a
headwater depth of 1.5 diameters and an N value of 0.010 =
290 gpm = 0.64 cfs.

2) We have revised our computations.
3J) We agree with the peak Q of 2.45 cfs.

4) The owner does not want to go to the expense of cutting
the sidewalk and installing roof drains. The maximum size
of pipe that could be installed and filled is a 8". The
capacity of the 8" again from Manning with an n of 0.010
and an HW = 1 is 350 gpm = 0.77 cfs. To get the 0.77 cfs

D
from the 8" pipe, the parking lot would have to fill with

water. Therefore, the situation cannot be improved by the
addition of more pipes.

We recommend that the drainage remain as is. The excess

water will flow to Susan Avenue and will not damage the
structures.

Sinceres
/

“* Richard L. Burton, P.E.

/Jb




Cily of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

‘ ALBUQUERQUE N
et -
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] e Ken Schultz UTILITY DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
Y A @ -2 Mayor HYDROLOGY SECTION
A/ (505) 768-2650
May 8, 1987

Dick Burton
Burton Engineering

Post Office Box 75310 Sta 14
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87194

RE: REVISED DRAINAGE PLAN FOR ADDITION TO 701 MOON STREET, SE
(L-20/D39) REVISION DATE MAY 6, 1987

Dear Mr. Burton:

Based on the information provided on your resubmittal of May 6, 1987, the
above referenced plan is approved for Building Permit.

Please attach a copy of this plan to the construction sets prior to
sign-off by Hydrology.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to call me at

768-2650.
Cbrdially,
)Waﬂ«’?a
Bernie J. Montoya, C
Engineering Assistant
BJM/bs}
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Walter Nickerson, P.E., City Engineer ENGINEERING GROUP Telephone (505) 768-2500

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

ALBUQUERQUE B\

NEW MEXICO

) — gl Y Ken Schultz UTILITY DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
*- o Mayor HYDROLOGY SECTION
i (505) 768-2650

April 23, 1987

Dick Burton

Burton Engineering

4900 La Aquilla, NW
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87107

RE: DRAINAGE PLAN FOR ADDITION TO 701 MOON STREET, SE
(L-20/D39) RECEIVED APRIL 13, 1987

Dear Mr. Burton:

Based on the information provided on your submittal of April 13, 1987,
lTisted you will find certain items that will need to be addressed prior

to final approval:

1. Please show computations as to how you derived the capacity of
the 6" pvc pipe. I compute .38 cfs using the orifice equation.

2. Computations for your developed runoff are also too low
(attached you will find the computations that I ran on the

computer).

3. If the Q peak is 2.45 cfs and the capacity of your 6" pvc is
.38 cfs, flow capacity for the 6" pvc pipe does not exist.

4. In order to eliminate no capacity restrictions and also the
possibility that the Air Force Base will not grant you release
onto their property, I recommend that you gutter the developed
roof flows through a sidewalk culvert system into Susan Avenue.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to call me at
768-2650.

Cordially,

/gw , 77-%7'?‘/

Bernie J. Montdya, C.E.
Engineering Assistant

BJM/bs]
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Walter Nickerson, P.E., City Engineer ENGINEERING GROUP Telephone (505) 768-2500

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER =——
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CITY OF ALBUQUERGUE

MU  IPAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
ENGINEERING DIVISION/DESIGN HYDROLOGY SECTION

CONFERENCE RECAP
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The undersigned agrees that the above findings are summarized accurately and

are only subject to change if further investigation revei}s that they are not

reasonable or that they are based on inaccurate informati?n. /,,
SIGNED: Bermej mah‘\'oﬂa SIGNED: /o /ot
’ - . .
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